

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18430/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in CO No.1824/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NAVARATAN SEHTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMICHAND TOSHNIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18444-18445 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/06/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rishad A. choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

SLP 18444-18445 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vanshdeep, Adv.
 Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 18430 of 2012:

Heard Mr. Raju Ramachandra, learned senior counsel
2

for the petitioner.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as
on the prayer for interim relief returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, if the election is held, the result
thereof shall not be declared.

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 18444-18445 of 2012:

Heard Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel for
the petitioner.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as
on the prayer for interim relief returnable in four weeks.

To be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No. 18430 of 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master