

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.2-3 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18430/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in CO No.1824/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NAVARATAN SEHTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMICHAND TOSHNIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2012, has been filed in the special leave petition along with I.A. No.3 of 2012, seeking recall of notice, which was issued by this Court on 18 th June, 2012.

Let the same be taken up for consideration on affidavits along with the special leave petition itself.

The respondent in I.A. No.2, who is the petitioner in the special leave petition, will be entitled to file his response to the application within a week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let these matters be listed immediately after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar