

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18430/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18/05/2012
IN CO NO. 1824/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NAVARATAN SETHIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NEMICHAND TOSHNIWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 279/2012 IN SLP(C) NO. 18430/2012

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 18444-18445/2012

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 18430/12 &

CONTMPT PET. 279/12

IN SLP(C) 18430/12

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 18444-45/12

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Jai Surana, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chaudhury, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 18430/2012 AND SLP(C) NO.18444-18445/2012

Upon hearing the learned counsels for the parties we dispose of the present Special Leave Petitions in the following terms:

The election to the Managing Committee of the Jute Baler's Association shall be held by the body presently running its affairs in accordance with the bye-laws/Articles of Association within a period of sixty (60) days from today. Such election shall be held on the basis of the list of members as on the date of order of this Court dated 18th June, 2012.

The holding of the elections will be supervised by the jurisdictional Registrar of Companies who will ensure that the elections are held in accordance with the present directions. The suit filed by the petitioner - Navaratan Sethia as the plaintiffs over which the dispute has arisen

shall be treated to be closed in terms of the present order.

Contempt Petition (Civil) No.279 of 2012 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.18430 of 2012

In view of the order of this Court dated 1st February, 2016 passed in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 18430/2012 and 18444-18445/2012, the present contempt petition is disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.279 OF 2012

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.18430 OF 2012

NAVRATAN SETHIA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NEMICHAND TOSHNIWAL & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

In view of the order of this Court dated 1st February, 2016 passed in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 18430/2012 and 18444-18445/2012, the present contempt petition is disposed of.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 01, 2016